PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Manivakkam J. Shankernarayanan	2003-06-30		
Christopher M. Dickerson	2003-06-26		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
II ·	One Houston Center, 1221 McKinney Street		Houston	TEXAS	77010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number	10457753

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 248-358-3351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 022045

 NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:
 John E. Nemazi

 DATE SIGNED:
 2003-09-24

Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment1.tif source=assignment2.tif source=consentletter.tif

PATENT REEL: 013992 FRAME: 0346

800008319

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Manivakkam J. Shankernarayanan and Christopher M. Dickerson, of 9397 Bainwoods Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 and 6529 Brampton Abbey, Morrow, Ohio 45152, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Equistar Chemicals, L.P., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at One Houston Center, 1221 McKinney Street, Houston, Texas 77010, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

SOFT TOUCH POLYOLEFIN COMPOSITIONS

set	forth in the	application for	or United	l States I	Letters I	Patent ex	ecuted	l by us	on
the	day	of		_, 20	_, and o	on the		day	of
, 20, respectively; or									
for	which an	application	for a	United	States	Patent	was	filed	on
June 9, 2003 , Application No. 10/457,753 (we hereby									
autl	norize our a	attorney to in:	sert the a	pplication	on filing	date an	d nun	iber w	hen
they	y become kr	iown),							

including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we	hereby represent a	and warrant that we have not granted any rights
inconsistent with the rig	ghts granted herein	" 10 1, 3A
Date:30	_, 20 03	Thanker I arayunan
		MANIVAKKAM J. SHANKERNARAYANAN
Date: June 26	, 20 <u>03</u>	Chilgh M. O.K.
		CHRISTOPHER M. DICKERSON

PATENT REEL: 013992 FRAME: 0347

STATE OF <u>Ohio</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>HAMILTON</u>)	
COUNTY OF HAMILTON) ss.	
me Manivakkam J. Shankernarayanan, to me kno above instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the	ne same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
Nota My	Margary E. Bailey Ary Public Commission expires: 8-31-2005
(SEAL)	MARGARET E. BAILEY Notary Public, State of Ohlo My Commission Expires August 31, 2005 Recorded in Warren County
STATE OF <u>Chio</u>) ss. county of <u>Hamilton</u>)	,
COUNTY OF HAMILTON) ss.	
On this 26 day of June me Christopher M. Dickerson, to me known to be instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same	
Nota My	Margare E. Bailey Ary Public Commission expires: 8.31.05
(SEAL)	MARGARET E BAILEY Notary Public, State of Ohlo My Commission Expires August 31, 2005 Recorded in Warren County

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of:

MANIVAKKAM J. SHANKERNARAYANAN

Serial No.: 10/457,753

Filed:

June 9, 2003

For:

SOFT TOUCH POLYOLEFIN COMPOSITONS

Attorney Docket No.: LYON 0171 PUS

CONSENT LETTER

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

The attorney identified below has reviewed this assignment transmittal and its attachments and consents to its electronic filing.

Respectfully submitted,

MANIVAKKAM J. SHANKERNARAYANAN

James W. Proscia

Reg. No. 47,010

Attorney/Agent for Applicant

Date: 1.24.05

BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.

1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor Southfield, MI 48075-1238

Phone: 248-358-4400 Fax: 248-358-3351

> **PATENT** REEL: 013992 FRAME: 0349

RECORDED: 09/24/2003